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Description

198803030000
60900

03/03/1988
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

BAKER, MARY
KAREN    ETAL

19 453

198803030000
60960

03/03/1988
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

BAKER, MARY
KAREN    ETAL

19 453

198803310000
91540

03/31/1988
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

BORDENCA,
CHARLES
MICHAEL

19 676

198912060003
41040

12/06/1989
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

3RD NATL
BANK
NASHVILLE

24 328

198912060003
41100

12/06/1989
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party ASSIGNMENT
S OF UCC

3RD NATL
BANK
NASHVILLE

24 328

199006070001
60700

06/07/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

AFGAN, AGHA
P. & SHASTA
K

25 657

199006070001
60740

06/07/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

AFGAN, AGHA
P. & SHASTA
K

25 657

199009140002
70120

09/14/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

EDDINGS, JOE
H. & EDNA

26 543

199009240002
78180

09/24/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LIVINGSTON,
RANDALL
BETA;

26 591

199009240002
79180

09/24/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LIVINGSTON,
LINCOLN
BETAL

26 591

199009260002
80370

09/26/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

EASTRIDGE,
BOB L.

26 611

199009260002
80610

09/26/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

EASTRIDGE,
BOB L.

26 610

199012190003
59670

12/19/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CASTLEBERR
Y, DONALD R.

27 168

199101100000
10610

01/10/1991
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

U.S.A. OIL INC. 27 275

199104080001
00140

04/08/1991
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

CAR STEREO
SHOP THE

27 905

199105060001
28350

05/06/1991
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

CASTLEBERR
Y, DONALD R.

28 132

198803030000
60860

03/03/1988
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

WYATT,
OPHELIA R.
ETAL

19 453

198803030000
60990

03/03/1988
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

BAKER,
RICHARD T.
ETAL

19 453

198803030000
60880

03/03/1988
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

BAKER,
RICHARD T.
ETAL

19 453



198803030000
60920

03/03/1988
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

WYATT,
OPHELIA R.
ETAL

19 453

198906230001
69570

06/23/1989
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

LANSFORD
FARMS
ETAL

23 279

198906230001
69920

06/23/1989
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

LANSFORD,
CLIFFORD &
PEGG

23 279

199005080001
30060

05/08/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GRADCO INC 25 434

199008310002
55060

08/31/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WHITLOW,
GEORGE &
NORMA

26 433

199009240002
78190

09/24/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LIVINGSTON,
LINCOLN
BETAL

26 592

199009240002
78170

09/24/1990
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LIVINGSTON,
RANDALL
BETAL

26 592

199103260000
86270

03/26/1991
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

EASTRIDGE,
BOB L.

27 810

199104030000
95580

04/03/1991
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

EASTRIDGE,
BOB L.

27 867

199104080000
99680

04/08/1991
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party AMENDMENT
S UCC

CAR STEREO
SHOP THE

27 905

191111110000
01290

11/11/1911
12:00:00

SMALL
BUSINESS
ADMIN

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GRAINGER,
MORRIS
A,SR.ETAL

181 79


